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Key Contact Details 

Absence – Please contact the absence line on 01706 811850 

Every day issues—Please contact your child’s form tutor.  Their contact details are listed below. 

Year 7 

7EBO Miss E Boardman E.boardman@todhigh.co.uk 

7JNU Miss J Nuttall J.nuttall@todhigh.co.uk 

7BRI Mr B Riding B.riding@todhigh.co.uk 

7AXB Miss A Brockman A.brockman@todhigh.co.uk 

7ELA Miss E Ashworth E.ashworth@todhigh.co.uk 

7CKE Mrs C Kershaw C.kershaw@todhigh.co.uk 

Year 8 

8ALB Miss A Bladon A.bladon@todhigh.co.uk 

8GAB Mrs G Botterill g.botterill@todhigh.co.uk 

8JWO Mr J Womack J.womack@todhigh.co.uk 

8ZAF Mr Z Forster Z.forster@todhigh.co.uk 

8LEF Mr L Freeman L.freeman@todhigh.co.uk 

8AWA Mr A Wallis A.wallis@todhigh.co.uk 

Year 9 

9AGW Mr A Wardman A.wardman@todhigh.co.uk 

9FAB/SIA Mrs F Berge/Mr S Ash f.berge@todhigh.co.uk 

s.ash@todhigh.co.uk 

9SUJ Mrs S Jevons S.jevons@todhigh.co.uk 

9MAS Mr M Smith m.smith@todhigh.co.uk 

9GMO Mr G Morton g.morton@todhigh.co.uk 

Persistent or more serious issues, please contact your child’s Learning Manager 

Learning Manager for Y7 Mrs P Thompson P.thompson@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Manager for 

Y8&9 

Mr W Hussain w.hussain@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Managers for 

Key Stage 4 

Miss E Bedder 

Mrs A Dunne 

a.dunne@todhigh.co.uk 

e.bedder@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Manager for 

Community Engagement 

Mrs L Davies l.davies@todhigh.co.uk 
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Key Contact Details 

Absence – Please contact the absence line on 01706 811850 

Every day issues—Please contact your child’s form tutor.  Their contact details are listed 

below. 

Year 10 

10IMO Ms I Money i.money@todhigh.co.uk 

10JOB Mr J Bell J.bell@todhigh.co.uk 

10SLA Mrs S Lambert S.lambert@todhigh.co.uk 

10SMA Mr S Mayall S.mayall@todhigh.co.uk 

10SRI/CHC Mrs S Ritchie/Mrs C Crook S.ritchie@todhigh.co.uk 

c.crook@todhigh.co.uk 

Year 11 

11KIR Mrs K Royle K.royle@todhigh.co.uk 

11LMC Mr L Mcdermott L.mcdermott@todhigh.co.uk 

11CAS Mrs C Smith C.smith@todhigh.co.uk 

11KMU Miss K Mullarkey K.mullarkey@todhigh.co.uk 

Persistent or more serious issues, please contact your child’s Learning Manager 

Learning Manager for Y7 Mrs P Thompson P.thompson@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Manager for 

Y8&9 

Mr W Hussain w.hussain@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Managers for 

Key Stage 4 

Miss E Bedder 

Mrs A Dunne 

a.dunne@todhigh.co.uk 

e.bedder@todhigh.co.uk 

Learning Manager for 

Community Engagement 

Mrs L Davies l.davies@todhigh.co.uk 
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Key Contact Details 

Safeguarding Concern 

Designated Safeguarding 

Lead 
Mrs Rawlinson e.rawlinson@todhigh.co.uk 

Safeguarding Officer Mrs Pickles s.pickles@todhigh.co.uk 

Information regarding a subject/lesson 

Maths Mr Milnes p.milnes@todhigh.co.uk  

English Mrs Wookey r.wookey@todhigh.co.uk  

Media/Technology Mr McGiffen p.mcgiffen@todhigh.co.uk  

Science Mr Riding B.riding@todhigh.co.uk  

PE and Sports Studies Mr Duerden p.duerden@todhigh.co.uk  

Art, Graphics, and 

photography 

Mr Freeman l.freeman@todhigh.co.uk  

History Mr Wardman a.wardman@todhigh.co.uk  

Drama Miss Kingsley c.kingsley@todhigh.co.uk  

Music Miss Brockman a.brockman@todhigh.co.uk  

EPR & SMSC (Acting) Mr Womack j.womack@todhigh.co.uk  

Geography Mrs Jevons s.jevons@todhigh.co.uk  

Modern Foreign Languages Miss Boardman l.boardman@todhigh.co.uk 

ICT, Business and Computing Mrs Mcdermott k.mcdermott@todhigh.co.uk  

Senior Leadership Team 

Head Teacher Ms Shirt g.shirt@todhigh.co.uk  

Acting Deputy Head Teacher Mr James a.james@todhigh.co.uk  

Assistant Headteacher Mrs Rawlinson e.rawlinson@todhigh.co.uk  

Acting Assistant Headteacher Ms Wells m.wells@todhigh.co.uk 

Assistant Headteacher Mrs Connolly c.connolly@todhigh.co.uk  

School Business Manager Mrs Maude l.maude@todhigh.co.uk  

Extended Senior Leadership Team 

SENCO and Inclusion Miss Cooper g.cooper@todhigh.co.uk  

Director of Pupil Premium Mr Duerden p.duerden@todhigh.co.uk  

Director of Maths Mr Milnes p.milnes@todhigh.co.uk  

Head of Post 16 Ms Wells m.wells@todhigh.co.uk  
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